
   
REPUBLIC OF THE PHILIPPINES 

Provincial Government of Rizal 
 

INVITATION TO BID / REQUEST FOR EXPRESSION OF INTEREST  
 

       The Province of Rizal through the Bids and Awards Committee (BAC), invites contractors duly registered with the 

Philippines Contractors Accreditation Board (PCAB) to bid for the following project/s chargeable to their respective funds. The 

proponent – Contractor is to undertake the proposed project/s on a turn key basis. 

NAME OF PROJECT 
SOURCE OF 

FUNDS 
ABC / DURATION 

COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

1. Rehabilitation / Riprapping (portion) of Creek at Sitio 

Sambaville (Mandarin) damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, Rizal          

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

1,375,832.79 / 48 cd 2,000.00 

2. Rehabilitation / Riprapping of Creek and Slope Protection 

damaged by Southwest Monsoon (Habagat) at Brgy. 
Inawaran, Brgy. Dela Paz and Brgy. San Jose, Antipolo, 

Rizal; a. Rehabilitation / Riprapping (portion) of Creek at 

Inuman Elementary School, Brgy. Inarawan,                             

b. Rehabilitation / Riprapping of Creek at Purok Angela, 

Brgy. Dela Paz, c. Rehabilitation / Riprapping for Slope 

Protection of Blk. 11, United Greenview Ville, Sitio 

Kayasakat II, Brgy. San Jose 

a, b & c = FY 2012 

Local Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

1,575,837.03 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

3. Rehabilitation  / Riprapping of Creek at Sitio Kaybagsik 
near bridge at Marcos Highway damaged by Southwest 

Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. San Luis, Antipolo, City      

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 
Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

982,434.53 / 48 cd 1,000.00 

4. Rehabilitation of Spillway at Terias Creek I, Sitio San 

Joseph damaged by Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. 

San Jose, Antipolo, Rizal     

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

   1,993,510.54 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

5. Rehabilitation / Concrete reblocking of Jade St. & portion 

of R. Tolentino St., Carebi Subd. damaged by Southwest 

Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal 

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

817,437.83 / 60 cd 1,000.00 

6. Rehabilitation / Concrete reblocking of main road at 
Venus Compound damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, Rizal  

FY 2012 Local 
Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

  1,390,631.06 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

7. Rehabilitation / Concrete reblocking (portion) of Saturn 

St. & Milkyway St. Constellation Homes damaged by 

Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. San Isidro, Angono, 

Rizal                                                 

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

784,619.30 / 52 cd 1,000.00 

8. Rehabilitation / Concrete Overlay (portion) of Rosario St. 

damaged by Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. San 

Juan, Taytay, Rizal                 

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 
under General Fund 

810,324.36 / 44 cd 1,000.00 

9. Rehabilitation / Concrete reblocking (portion) of 
Tanchoco Ave., El Monte Verde Subd. damaged by 

Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. San Juan, Taytay, 

Rizal  

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

  1,000,000.00 / 40 cd 2,000.00 

10. Rehabilitation / Conc. with grouted riprap side protection 

at Sitio Ilog Road (Dulo) damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. Punta, Jalajala, Rizal   

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

      831,258.82 / 40 cd 1,000.00 

11. Rehabilitation / Conc. (portion) with grouted riprap side 

protection of Palay-Palay Road damaged by Southwest 
Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. Palay-Palay, Jalajala, Rizal     

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 
under General Fund 

1,000,000.00 / 60 cd 2,000.00 



NAME OF PROJECT 
SOURCE OF 

FUNDS 
ABC / DURATION 

COST OF BID 

DOCUMENTS 

12. Rehabilittaion / Riprapping (portion) of Dike at 

Manggahan River damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. 3rd District, Jalajala, Rizal  

          

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

1,000,000.00 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

13. Rehabilitation / Riprapping of creek connecting Sta. Maria 
Phase II, Armpac damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. Banaba, San Mateo, Rizal  

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 
Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

   1,090,464.75 / 52 cd 2,000.00 

14. Rehabilitation / Construction of riprap side protection and 

footbridges at a creek inside Sta. Ines Elementary School 

and National High School Compound damaged by 

Southwest Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. Sta. Ines, Tanay, 

Rizal          

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

1,393,116.38 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

15. Rehabilitation / Riprapping (portion) of creek at 

Kubambaan going to Teresa River damaged by Southwest 

Monsoon (Habagat), Brgy. Bagumbayan, Teresa, Rizal             

FY 2012 Local 

Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

975,366.27 / 44 cd 1,000.00 

16. Rehabilitation / Riprapping (portion) of River Dike near 
F.C. Francisco St. damaged by Southwest Monsoon 

(Habagat), Brgy. San Roque, Teresa, Rizal           

FY 2012 Local 
Disaster Risk 

Reduction and 

Management Fund 

under General Fund 

1,000,000.00 / 60 cd 2,000.00 

        The BAC will conduct the procurement process in accordance with the Revised IRR of R.A. 9184. Bids received in excess of the 

ABC shall be automatically rejected at the opening of bid. 

         To bid for the aforementioned contract, a contractor must purchase bid documents and must meet the following major criteria (a) 

Filipino citizen or 75% Filipino – owned partnership, corporation, cooperative, or joint venture, (b) with PCAB license applicable to 

the type and cost of this contract, (c) completion of a similar contract costing at least 50% of ABC within a period of l0 years, and (d) 

Net Financial Contracting Capacity at least equal to ABC, or credit line commitment at least equal to l0% of ABC. The BAC will use 

non-discretionary pass / fail criteria in the eligibility check and preliminary examination of bids.                                             

        Interested contractors shall manually submit their Bids, together with their duly accomplished Bid Documents                          

(sealed in envelopes) addressed to the Chairman of the Rizal Province-Bids & Awards Committee (BAC) not later than                        
11:00 A.M. September 11, 2012 and shall be guided by hereunder listed schedules of activities  

Issuance of Bid Documents August 22, 2012 – September 11, 2012@ 10:00 A.M. 

Pre-Bid Conference August 28, 2012 @ 10:00 A.M. 

Opening of Bids  September 11, 2012 @ 1:00 P.M. 

     A complete set of Bid Documents may be purchased by interested contractors upon payment of non-refundable fee per schedule of 

values and/or project cost payable to this Province’s Treasurer’s Office. Partial set of the subject Bid Documents may also be 

downloaded free of charge from the website of the Phil-GEPS and the website of this Province while its completion may be purchased 

by prospective bidders as stated. 

       All particulars relative to Eligibility, Bid Security, Performance Security, Insurance, Pre-Bid Conference, Bid Evaluation, Post 

Qualification and Award of Contract shall be governed by the pertinent provisions of R.A. 9184 and its Revised implementing Rules 

and Regulations. 
       The Provincial Government reserves the right to reject any or all bids to declare a failure of bidding, waive any minor defect 

therein, and accept the offer most advantageous to the Government and assume no responsibility whatsoever to compensate or 

indemnify the bidders for any expenses incurred in the preparation of the bid. 

  

 

(sgd.) Ms. Ma. Teresa E. Lasquety 

Provincial Treasurer and Chairman of the BAC   

 

 
     


